RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, An application has been made by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, to the WORKS PROGRESS ADMINISTRATION for the expenditure, by said WORKS PROGRESS ADMINISTRATION, under its rules and regulations, of the sum of \$4538.00 of FEDERAL funds, for the demolition of the present town or city hall and the construction of a new building in its stead in the Town of Breckenridge, Summit County, Colorado, and

WHEREAS, As part of the requirements of the WORKS PRO-GRESS ADMINISTRATION, it is necessary that the Town of Breckenridge, the official sponsor of said project, designate or appoint a SPONSOR REPRESENTATIVE for said project.

THEREFORE, It is hereby resolved by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, that it appoint and does hereby appoint George Robinson of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, as its SPONSOR REPRESENTATIVE for said project.

Mayor, Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado.

Attest:

Acting Clerk and Recorder of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado.

Introduced, adopted and passed at a regular meeting of the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, held in the Council Chambers in the Firemen's Hall in said Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado, on the 3rd day of December, A.D. 1940.

Acting Clerk and Recorder of the Town of Breckenridge, County of Summit, State of Colorado.

Approved this 3rd day of December, A.D. 1949.

Mayor, Town of Breckenridge County of Summit, State of Colorado.